ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO: C-4043

THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK

COUNCIL SPONSOR: FALCONER/BRISTER PROVIDED BY: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION TO ALLOW ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO COAST 2 COAST CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C. FOR WORK TO BE COMPLETED ON THE HUNTWYCK VILLAGE SUBDIVISION PHASE II DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, THAT IS BEING FUNDED BY THE LADOTD STATEWIDE FLOOD CONTROL PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government received bids on October 15, 2013 at 2:00 p.m. for the Huntwyck Village Subdivision Phase II Drainage Improvement Project under the Statewide Flood Control Program; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that Coast 2 Coast Construction, L.L.C. was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES that the St. Tammany Parish Council in regular session assembled on this 1st day of May, 2014, the base bid in the amount of \$ 2,268,650.00 by Coast 2 Coast Construction, L.L.C., be accepted and a contract awarded.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	ED ADOPTED ON THE $\underline{1}$ DAY OF \underline{MAY} , 2014, AT H COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
	R. REID FALCONER, AIA, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	

Administrative Comment

RESOLUTION TO ALLOW ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO COAST 2 COAST CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C. FOR WORK TO BE COMPLETED ON THE HUNTWYCK VILLAGE SUBDIVISION PHASE II DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, THAT IS BEING FUNDED BY THE LADOTD STATEWIDE FLOOD CONTROL PROGRAM.

St. Tammany Parish Government received bids on October 15, 2013 at 2:00 p.m. for Huntwyck Village Subdivision Phase II Drainage Improvement Project under the Statewide Flood Control Program. Coast 2 Coast Construction, L.L.C. has been determined the lowest responsive and responsible bidder. St. Tammany Parish Government seeks to accept the base bid from Coast 2 Coast Construction, L.L.C. and award the contract in the amount of \$2,268,650.00.